3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 200002015 | JH | CT
N UMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TRy PP e
C ECR-22-149688 17AUG2022 | LG RK
22668222 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC D | ECR-22-152214 12stp2022 | TB | I
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266822-7 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266822-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE [2.54 mm [.100] F
INSUL [4.42 mm [.174] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -
408-35042 L
R 1803078-3  |SPACER, PRECISION 1259
R 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
- TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKI TERMINALYAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION :
TERMINAL NAME: YA/ZAKT TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME:. YA/ZAKT TERMINAL - 1 1 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 1243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iig* [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE Zﬁl - 1 1 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
5 00-5 50 mm [ 197- 217 IN] 5.00-5.50 mm [.197-.217 IN] - | | 28449401 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINAL (A)T114-4140-02 Rev WA1738 - TERMINAL : : - |REF|REF|  994870-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
APPUCAHON APPUCAHON - | | 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
SPECIFICATION : : } SPECIFICATION (B)7116-4140-02 Rev WATS09 ] -] 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 198
R 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED |
Zﬁl STAL INSULATION Zﬁl SEAL INSULATION - | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT  TERMINAL TE SEAL YAZAKT  SEAL DIAMETER RANGE TE TERMINAL YAZAKT  TERMINAL TE SEAL YAZAKT — SEAL DIAMETER RANGE s\| - ? ? 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 179
(A) 1572595-1 (A) T114-4140-02 1572596-1 7158-3081-50 @ 1.40-2.10 mm (B) 1572594-1 (B) T116-4140-02 15725961 1158-3081-50 @ 1.40-2.10 mm - | | 1803096-1 CXTENSION PLATE 178
R 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
R 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
-2 ]2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 | 66
WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT @) | CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L |CRIMP HEIGHT @) ||CRIMP HEIGHT /1 | 1| 1| 216808372 |SCR, ST HD CAP, RoHS M4 X80 |60
SIZE v LINCH ] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE F=0 e LINCH ] | REFERENCE SETTING ~ |1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
1 00mm? 1. 454/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 6.4 1 00mm? 1.55+/-0.05 [ 061+/-.002] 6.4 ~ | Pt ] 1-1338683-6 |FEED PAWL 26
0. 80mm? 1.354/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 7.4 0. 80mm? 1.40+/-0.05 [.055t/-.002] 7.4 -~ | 4] 4| 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 |54
0. 50mm? 1.25+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 8.5 0. 50mm? 1.30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 8.5 - | 2| 2 | 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 193
R 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
R 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5
|||| R 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 150
SWARNTNG R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
R 1-1803583-7 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, ST 146
A ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE T 5035157 TRAM ASSEMBLY SF ATLANTIC T4
(ECOMMERDED SPARE PARTS SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE I 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 40) T2
ASR%REEGETOQFSUEPPPLSIECDA%NSWUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO BN 1752356-3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
| THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ~ [ 2] 2 | 20793635 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | ~ e |2 | 2-28449862-1 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl R 2844992-6  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - '
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE . SEELEIRE SPACER, CRIMPER . as
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. i A - 22283-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 21
Zﬁl R 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 125
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. A RN 1320928-4  |STRIP GUIDE 54
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 | 2]
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -2 ]2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
/1N APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD S L 18030131 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. RN 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1172
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. _ 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR IR
/8\ CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY . NEEEE 2119805-7 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 110
N 318059-9 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1|2 ] 2-1633922-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - o
R 1-1803080-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 2-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1803248-3  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
R |1 -455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NEERE 3-456407-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-771-72| -2| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 8808 0EcT 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZaTioN | DWN 19JUNZ2015 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. J ) HOU TE C onnec “’ VI “’y
CT NG 19JUN2OTS ) i/ZE? Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD T9JUNZ20O 15 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON " Jeean Side feed
it o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @ : )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A S :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266822 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVD

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

LOC

DIST REVISTONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

b IYPE

PNEUMAT IC

D {i‘}\
)

QS;_———’———————’,‘

SEE DETAIL A"

FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

46

. ©

6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

~0 {7

ﬁ\f% :

SEE SHEET 1

REF

5.3 REF —

A
ﬁﬂ@ﬁsﬂ

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

~——6.4+0.5

—=

IR

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

44.25£0.05

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Al o FOJUNZ0TS — TE Connectivit
J. HOU ) J
CHK 19JUNZ2015 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS LZHANG
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 19JUN20 1S [NAME ‘
40mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON b R moe o Ociykscﬁﬂjfed
mm | PLC + .
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 7 of 4 @Eéiti : ]
' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AR FeED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A - :
MATERIAL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266822 B
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVD
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266822-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266822-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.54 mm [.100] -
INSUL [4.42 mm [.174] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 [
-] 1803078-3 |SPACER, PRECISION 259
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKI TERMINAL YAZAKT  CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKI TERMINAL YAZAKT  CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 2119082-1 CAM  SNATL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: YAZAKI TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: YA/ZAKIT TERMINAL - 1 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |2743
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —LF |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —="|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE /N 1 ;éljgjél ZE;AQEE’M%EEWON AL ;éé
5.00-5.50 mm [.197-.217 IN] 5.00-5.50 mm [.197-.217 IN] %,

(M)T114-4140-02 Rev WAT138 TERMINAL " REF] 9949707¢  |COONTER, MAGNETIC 164
XEEMM%MN o yobi oAt oy T 2119641-2  |FEED CAM. AIR FEED 151
SPECIFICATION _ SPECIFICATION (B)7116-4140-02 Rev WA1809 - | 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144

- | 4 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ TERMINALS APPLIED /&\ ] 1 ] 1-1803583-8 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF E
SEAL INSULATION SEAL TR ULATION T 1803516-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY. SF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT  TERMINAL TE SEAL YAZAKI  SEAL  |DIAMETER RANGE TE TERMINAL YAZAKT  TERMINAL TE SEAL YAZAKT  SEAL  |DIAMETER RANGE :
(A) 1572595-1 | (M) 7114-4140-07 1572596~ | 1158-3081-50  |@ 1.40-2.10 mm (B) 1572594-1 | (B) T116-4140-02 1572596 | 7158-3081-50 |@ 1.40-2.10 mm ~ ] c844908-1  |SCREW, LOCAING 99
- 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
- 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
- 155888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT 16: an : e R -
® = ® = &R ~ [ 1 | 1803096-1 |EXTENSION PLATE 78
I 2omme 1.45+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 4 . 25mm?2 1.55+/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 4 - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
g.ggmmg | .45+/-0.05 [ . 057+/-.002] 6.4 . 00mm?2 1.55¢/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 6.4 ~ 2 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
o‘5omm2 1.35+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 7.4 0. 80mm? | 40+/-0 05 [ 055+/- 002] 7 2 T 5180225 1SR WEX HD CAP M4 X 6.0 £ g
b |.25+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 8.9 U 20mme |.30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 8.5 Nl - | T | 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 57
- 1-1338683-6 |FEED PAWL 56
- 2 ] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
- 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
T - 590753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
L] *WARNING - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zl ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL -] 1803602-2  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTING FOR | ARGEST WIRE SIT7F CRIMP HFIGHT REFERENCE - 1 1752356-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE T0O - ; 222;3225251 ;giéEEHSE%LTEB;IéTé Xsig;P U 28
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - - - » »
Zﬁl THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR E 28449926 |ASSEMBLY. STRLP GULDE 9
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | - 155888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 21
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 240792- 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B 13,0026-4  [STRIP GUIDE >4
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. — c168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RofS, M4 X 8.0 2 |
-2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. BgéiagN%PE?éi}ggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T 18030131 |STRIPPER. SIDE FELED 0
’ - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
Zﬁ\xﬁfgthgﬁbefﬁg%E§NT§L85§R55§K§QIQ§}Fﬁ%t@ﬁfﬁgFﬁgjgﬁogtAT - - 1735688574 |910F, SHEAR .
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. | 1IN - ¢119805-7  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
A N - ] 318059-9 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. N T 2-1633922-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - !
- - - - S
- 1-1803080-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 2-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1803248-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- 1-455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NEEE 3-456407-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 19JUN2015H [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. J i HOU : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHLK THANG 19JUN2015 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONSS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 19JUN20 1S [NAME ‘
{D %¥<C: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% 55 I <:>PQ mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean Side fFeed
Lre % ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 =k : :
, , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES + .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266822 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

ﬁREF

5.3 REF —

4]

T

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

e YPE

PNEUMAT IC

REF

—= ~——06.4+0.5

() rer
M Je-

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A"

FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

REF

—

35.22£0.05

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

TN — o
J. HOU a—)
CT NG 19JUN2OTS ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD T9JUNZ20O 15 | NAME ‘
ATR FEED i U.6U0__ Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 v Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheefs I of 4 & 2 of 4) Qe 1
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
MATER 1AL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266822
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 4 OFA e

D
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_27



